
Dog Cat Rabbit Other Total

AnimalFriends  |  Animal Intake and Outcome Data

Intakes

Adoption
Outgoing transfers to other organizations
Returned to Owner (RTO)

Humane Euthanasia

Died/Lost

*Live Release Rate, as defined by the Asilomar Accords, is calculated by dividing Total Live Release (adoptions, outgoing transfers and RTO) by
the sum of total outcomes.

Total Live Release Rate*

66

19

40

12

63

151

351

474

14

146

0

20

176

830

27

0

2

0

5

13

47

0

0

0

0

0

4

4

567

33

188

12

88

344

1,232

275

2

64

23

2

364

795

2

25

35

6

863

38

3

10

2

0

53

8

2

0

0

0

10

1,114

9

99

65

8

1,291

Owner Surrender

Returned to Animal Friends

Stray/Community Cat
Born in Care
Incoming transfers from other organizations
Humane Investigations
Total Intakes

Report period: Jan. 1-Dec. 31, 2023

Outcomes

Total Outcomes

93.7% 95.2% 96.2% 100% 94.7%


