

Animal Friends | Animal Intake and Outcome Data

Report period: Jan. 1-Dec. 31, 2023

	Dog	Cat	Rabbit	Other	Total
Intakes					
Owner Surrender	66	474	27	0	567
Returned to Animal Friends	19	14	0	0	33
Stray/Community Cat	40	146	2	0	188
Born in Care	12	0	0	0	12
ncoming transfers from other organizations	63	20	5	0	88
Humane Investigations	151	176	13	4	344
Total Intakes	351	830	47	4	1,232
Outcomes					
Adoption	275	795	38	8	1,114
Outgoing transfers to other organizations	2	2	3	2	9
Returned to Owner (RTO)	64	25	10	0	99
Humane Euthanasia	23	35	2	0	65
Died/Lost	2	6	0	0	8
Total Outcomes	364	863	53	10	1,29
Total Live Release Rate*	93.7%	95.2%	96.2%	100%	94.79

^{*}Live Release Rate, as defined by the Asilomar Accords, is calculated by dividing Total Live Release (adoptions, outgoing transfers and RTO) by the sum of total outcomes.